

REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY OF PIMA COUNTY	
Project: Transportation Services for Special Needs Passengers	
Contractor: A & K Transportation, Company dba: Handicar 1137 N. Winstel Blvd. Tucson, Arizona 85716	
Contract No.: 11-04-A-141667-0209	
Contract Amendment No.: six (6)	

Original Contract Term: 02/01/2009-01/31/2010	Original Contract Amount: \$2,802,750.00
Termination Date Prior Amendment: 01/31/2012	Prior Amendment Amount: \$12,441,460.03
Termination Date This Amendment: 06/30/2013	New Amendment Amount: \$6,579,471.94

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 6

WHEREAS, RTA and Contractor entered into a contract upon the above-stated terms; and

WHEREAS, the Contract between them is due to expire; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to continue their relationship and extend the Contact for another term; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the terms of the Contract, as follows:

Change: ARTICLE I - TERM AND EXTENSION/RENEWAL CHANGES

From: “. . . shall terminate on January 31, 2011 . . .”

To: “. . . shall terminate on June 30, 2013 . . .”

Change: ARTICLE III – COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT

From: “. . . an amount not to exceed eight million four hundred five thousand five hundred dollars (\$8,405,500.00).”

To: “. . . an amount not to exceed six million, five hundred seventy-nine thousand, four hundred seventy-one dollars and ninety-four cents (\$6,579,471.94) for amendment No. 6 time-period (02/01/2012-06/30/2013).”

Replace: EXHIBIT B: COST SHEET with EXHIBIT B: COST SHEET attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

Add: EXHIBIT C: SERVICE AREA attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference

The effective date of the above changes/replacement shall be February 1, 2012.

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment No. 6 on the dates written below.

Regional Transportation Authority of Pima County

A & K Transportation, Inc., dba Handicar

Gary Hayes, Executive Director Date

Stephen C. Spitzer, President Date

Approved as to form for RTA:

Thomas Benavidez Date

EXHIBIT B: COST SHEET

The “per service hour” includes all of the Contractor’s cost for providing Transportation Services as described in the Scope of Services.

Item #	Service Classification	Estimated Contract Service Hours	Rate Per Service Hour \$	Extended Amount \$
1	Transportation Service Fee	167,374	\$39.31	\$6,579,471.94
2	Percentage of fuel involved on Rate per Service Fee		% 12.77	
			Total Price	\$6,579,471,94

END OF EXHIBIT B: COST SHEET

EXHIBIT C: SERVICE AREA



PROPOSED CONCEPT

- Regional ADA Service Area
- Origination Area for Regional ADA Trips Provided by Oro Valley

END OF EXHIBIT C: SERVICE AREA